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RISE VOL(CF} D Q(OUr) TIME{HR} SUM(HRI

1.000 12924.O0 0.875 0.2248 0.7984 0.7984
0.950 12277.8A 0.825 0.2183 4.8222 1.6206
0.900 11631.60 o.775 0.2116 0.8483 2.4689
0.850 10985.40 0.725 o.2c47 4.8771 3.3460
0.800 10339.20 0.675 0.1975 0.9090 4.2550
0.750 9693.00 0.625 0.1900 0.9446 5.1996
0.700 9046.80 0.575 0.1823 0.9849 6.1845
0.650 8400.6C 0.525 4.1742 1.0307 7.2152
0.600 7754.4C 4.475 0.1657 1.0836 8.2988
0.550 7108^20 0.425 0.1567 1.1456 9.4443
0.500 6462.00 0.375 Q.1472 1.2195 10.6639
0.450 5815.8C 0.325 0.1370 1.3100 11.9739
0.400 5169.60 0.275 0.1260 1.4241 13.3980
0.350 4523.40 o.225 4.114A 1.5744 14.9724
0.300 3877.20 o.175 0.1005 1.7852 16.7576
0.250 3231.00 oj25 0.0850 2.1123 18.8699
0.200 2584.80 0.075 0.0658 2.7270 21.5969
0.150 1938.60 0.025 0.0380 4.7232 26.32A1

0 0.00 0.000 0.0000

BASIN DRAWDOWN $UMMARY FOR 1' STORM Rv VOLUME

SUMMARY OF RUNOFF ANALYSIS AND DETENTION BASIN PERFORMANCE

2 YR - 24 HR PRE-DEVELOPMENT PEAK DISCHARGE = 8.94 CFS
2 YR - 24 HR POST DEVELOPMENT PEAK DISCHARGE = 18.73 CFS
2 YR - 24 HR POST DEVELOPMENT ROUTING DISCHARGE = 3.42 CFS @ EIEvAtiON 26.28

10 YR - 24 HR PRE-DEVELOPMENT PEAK DISCHARGE = 20.81 CF$
10 YR - 24 HR POST DEVELOPMENT PEAK DISCHARGE = 33.69 CFS
1O YR - 24 HR POST DEVELOPMENT ROUTING DISCHARGE = 18.40 CFS @ EICvAtiON 27.07

1OO YR.24 HR POST DEVELOPMENT ROUTING DI$CHARGE = 45.27 GFS @ EIEvAtiON 27.38



vtrtl,|
u|.r|||
IT UI TJ3trt/'tnl/|
oo0$oo
*n|t('!trt
iii{rl$lt{

;"
-z\rta

$%eu v\E, u

P€fEe.Mr!6 ArJduAL UJSTLA$D LoIDrd6

A, 5TaDC'rugAL I

0L\ F*T.?ouofa) e a,{s t 14olo , 8,& ilt

L0$le2- n-rLba (artruuaur vtn"u) t6vDtt€, . 61&4"r/naw'a.tA"Ac-rT

hrurRr6dr LoAD L(?X ftXR.,,) /tzJft)(r)(e.re)
r.l = f(+ +X o,qx D. aqf / v4 Q, u{t, o\e nz)', il,s o* / f ,
r . Lt ++)(o .qig ,eaJ.ln j(, ,zi\t",oYn il) = I ,2b * 

hr,

Aa6e.A&€ Ail'JoAL LoA}trtb lae- wertt,xtg AcQe
LbuJE?- SThaa AQ;,A(a.oen*) - o,tl ld.FT /o,ErT ' a.LBAc
tr*[ I 69.re/o,2b ' 227 lbs/a-cre /.tr,
p = g,eu'f o,ZE , 3o slifane'/yr. ,rv rLy' c

o.> ' ol*f t,4,c I 3 OS tC\

P4? ?ar u1 JYsTevl

h, ilxTOV*t- oPe! fiAc€l
3b"/" af iq? g o,l 1er \'f o

P"r.ri&d "'." P 
&r't - IBZ

,,/,b 
PLl

aJ<

o
q,

{\
.S
?
Crlq.
\sr
2,
lJl
ul
crl
$

i.i.

?Agtev'h'
b,a Lo,

'l ,, 'i,



TIIYDROGRAPH INFORMAIION]

Peak Dischprse...r
Votune.. = 0.71 (acft)

?/20t96

IIYDROGRAPH REPORT

RECORD NUIIBER : 1

TYPE ! C0I.IPUTED FL00D

D€SCRIPTIO}I : 2YR 24ltR PRE'DEVEL0PI'IENT

Time Interval,....... ........ !
Time to Peak... '
Time of Base... :

Unit hydrograph #.. '
Unit hydrograph type. E

Peak Discharge..... =

Shape Factor =

Time Intervat......
Time to Peak.........
Time of Base... E

Rainfatt Excess.. s

Basin Lag Time... s

TBASIN DESCRIPTION]

lnlatershed Af ea. . .

Curve Nunber

TTII'IE CONCE}ITRATION .. SCS LAG]

Channel Stope (S). =

Ftor Length (L).... ......... 3

Time of Concentration....... 3

TRAINFALL DESCRIPTION]

Distribution TYpe.... =

Totat Precipitation. ;
Return Period. :
Storm Duration...... ...,.-.. =

Page 1

3 (min)

726.00 (min)

1479.00 (min)

1

CURVILINEAR UH

18.89 (cfs)
484.00

3 lmin)
14.41 lmin)
72.07 (min)

1 .00 ( in)
12.97 (min)

6.00 (ac)

77

0.01 000

550.00 (ft)
21.62 (min)

scs ll
3.50 (in)
2 (yr)

24.00 (hr)

FrL Qrt 5 ck

polt Q.: lZ

iluttiptication factor. = 1.00

TUNIT HYDROGRAPI{ INFOR}IATIONI



?/20/95

HYDROGRAPII REPORT

RECORD NUI.IBER : 3

TYPE : COilIPUTED FLOOD

DEscRlPTlON : ZYR Z4fiR PosT-DEVEL0PI,IENT

THYDROGRAPH INFOR}IATIONI

Peak Discharqe........,................... 3

Page 1

18.73 (cfs)
Votune. =

Time lntervat...... r.....,. S

Time to Peak... =

Time of 8ase... =

lluttiptication factor. =

tul'llT HYDROGRAPH INFoRIIATIONI

Unit hydrograph #.. =

Unit hydrograph type. =

Peak Discharge..... E

Shape Factor =

1.27 (acf t)
2 (min)

722.00 (min)

1470.00 (min)

1 .00

3

CURVILINEAR UH

?5.71 (cfs)
484.00

2 (min)

10.59 (min)

52.94 (min)

1.00 (in)
9.53 (min)

6.00 (ac)

91

0.00700

550.00 (ft)
15.88 (nin)

SCS II
3.50 (in)
2 (yr)

24.00 (hr)

Time Intervat......
Time to Peak...
Time of Base....
Rainfatl Excess..
Basin Lag Time...

IBASrl'l DESCRIPTIOlll

l.latershed Area...
Curve Nunber

TTIME CONCEI'ITRATION -- SCS LAGI

Channet Stope (S).
Fton Length (L)..... ........
Time of Concentration......

tRAI NTALL DESCRIPT IONI

Distribution Type... ........ =
TotaL Precipitation. i
Return Period. =

Storm Duration..... !



2/20/96 Page I

HYDROGRAPH REPORT

RECORO NUI,IBER : 6

TYPE : RESER STOR. IND

DESCRIPTI0I'I : Zyr post routing

THYDROGRAPH INFORMATION]

Peek DischarEe.* : J.42 (cfs)
Votune. = Q.64 (acft)
Timerntervar......:::::::::::.::::::::::. = t (min)

Time to Peak... = 748.00 (min)

Time of Base... = 1614.00 (min)

Peak Elevation..... = 15.28 (ft)

TRESERVOIR STRUCTURE INFORI.IAT IOIII

Reservoin #...... ; I
Description. s oNSITE DETENTIOI,I BASlll

Storage type.... = llAN STAGE/SToR

l,fax storage. = 49550.40 cuft
Discharge type... : C0l'1P STAGE/DISC

t,fax discharge.. .... = 18.17 cf s

TRESERVOIR I }IFORI'IAT IO}II

Reservoir #...... = l
Reservoir Description. : ONSITE DETENTIoI'I BASIN '

tI NFLOLJ HYDROGRAPH INFORI,IATION]

Hydrograph #...... = J

Hydrograph Description. = zYR 21rHR POST-OEVELOPMENT

(\r 7re = 84L cra)



2/20t96 Page 1

HYDROCRAPH REPORT

REC0RD NUMBER : 2

TYPE : C0IIPUTED FLO00

DESCRIPTI0II : 1OYR ?4HR PR€-DEVELOPI.IENT

THYDROGRAPH I NFOR}.IATIONI

Peak Discharge..... z 10.81 (cfs)
Votune. =

Iime Intervat...... =

Time to Peak... =
Time of Base... -
lluttipt ication factor.

tU}I IT HYDROGRAPH INFORI-IATIONI

Unit hydrosraph #.. .....:...
Unit hydrograph type.
Peak Discharge....,
Shape Factor

1.63 (acft)
3 (min)

726.00 (min)

1485.00 (min)
't .00

z

CURVILINEAR UH

18.89 (cfs)
484.00

3 (min)

14.41 (min)

72.07 (min)

1.00 (in)
12.97 (min)

6.00 (ac)

77

0.01000

550.00 (ft)
21.62 (nin)

scs ll
5,75 (in)

10 (yf)
24.00 (hr)

Time Intervat...... r
Time to Peak... -
Time of Base... =

RainfaLt Excess., -
Sasin Lag Time... -

TBASI}I DESCRIPTION]

l"latershed Area. ..
Curve Nunber

TTI}.IE CONCENTRATION -- SCS LAGI

Channet stope (s). =
FtoH Length (L).... E

Time of Concentration...... ........ E

TRAINFALL DESCRIPT ION]

Distribution Type... ........ ;
Totat Precipitation, ........ !
Return Period. =

Storm Duration..... =



2/20/96 Page 1

HYDROGRAPH REPORT

REC0RD NUMBER : 4

IYPE : COI.IPUTED FLOOD

DESCRIPTI0N : 1OYR ?4HR POST-DEVELOPI'IENT

THYDROGRAPH INFORMAT IONl

Peak Discharqe..... = J3.69 (cfs)
Votume. =

Time lntervat...... s

Ti[E to Peak... E

Time of Base... =

lluttiptication factor. =

TUNIT HYDROGRAPH INFOR}.IATTOIII

Unit hydrograph #... ........ !
Unit hydrogradr type. !
Peak Discharge.....
Shape Factor :

Tirne Intefvat...... =

Time to Peak... =

Time of Base... s

Rainfatt Excess. =

Basin Lag Time... =

TBASI}I DESCRIPTIONI

l.latershed Area... =

Curve Number :

TTIHE CONCENTRATION .- SCS LAG]

Channet Sl,ope (S). =

Ftor Length (L).... =

Time of Concentration...... ........ E

TRAINFALL DESCRIPTIONI

Distribution Type...........
Totat Precipitation.
Return Period..
Storm Duration......

2.36 (acft)
2 (min)

722.00 (min)

1474.00 (min)

1 .00

4

CURVILINEAR UH

25.71 (cfs)
484.00

2 6min)

10.59 (nin)
52.94 (min)

1.00 (in)
9.53 (min)

5.00 (ac)

91

0.00700

550.00 (ft)
15.88 (min)

scs It
5.75 (in)
10 (yr)
24.00 (hr)



2/20/96 Page 1

HYDROGRAPH REPORT

RECORO NUMBER : 5

TYPE : RESER STOR. IND

DESCRIPTloll : 1Oyr post routing

THYDROGRAPH INFORI,IATIONI

Peak DischarEe...... ........ E 18.40 (cfs)
Votume. = 1.73 (acft)
Timelntervat...... z I (min)

Time to Peak... = f!?.00 (min)

Tine of Base...,. = 1662.00 (min)

Peak Elevation..... z 17.07 (ft,

IRESERVOIR STRUCTURE INFORI.IAT IONI

Reservoir #...... : t
Description. = ONSITE DEIENTION BASIII

Storage type... = llAN STAGE./ST0R

l,lax storage. = 49550.40 Cuft
Discharge type.... = C0llP STAGE/DISC

l,,lax discharge. ..... = {8.17 cf s

TRESERVOIR INFOR},IAT IONI

Reservoir #...... = |
Reservoir Description. = oNSITE DETENTIoN SASIN

tI}'IFLO!' HYDROGRAPH I}IFORMAT ION]

Hydrograph #...... = (
Hydrograph Description. = 10YR Z4HR POST-DEVEL0PI.|ENT

(tow gre= oo'bl cts)



2/20/96 Page I

}IYDROGRAPH REPORT

RECORO IJUMBER : 7

TYPE ! COI.IPUTED FLOOD

DESCRIPTIO}I : lOO YR POST-DEVELOPIi.IENT

THYDROGRAPII INFORI..IAT ION]

Peak DischarEe...,. z t18.45 (cfs)
Votune. =

Time Intervat....... .....,.. =

Time to Peak... r
Time of Base... ;
Muttipt ication factor.

TUNIT HYDROGRAPH INFORMATION]

Unit hydrograph #.. :
Unit hydrograph type. =

Peak Discharge,.... :
Shape Factor E

Time Intervat...... =

Time to Peak... =

Time of Base... :
Rainfatt Excess. =

Basin Lag Time... =

TBASIN DESCRIPTIONI

t,atershed Area...
Curve l,lunber

TTIME CONCENTRATIOiI .. SCS LAG]

Channel Stope (S).
Flou Length (L).....
Time of Concentration......

TRAINFALL DESCRIPTIONI

Distribution Type...
TotaI Precipitation.
Return Period.
Stofln Duration.........

3.47 (acft)
2 (min)

722.00 (min)

1476.00 (min)

1.00

4

CURVILINEAR UH

25.71 (cfs)
484.00

? (min)

10.59 (min)

52.94 (min)

1.00 (in)
9.53 (min)

6.00 (ac)

91

0.00700

550.00 (ft)
15.88 (min)

SCS II
8.00 (in)

100 (yr)
24.00 (hr)
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HYOROGRAPH REPORT

RECORD NUI'IBER : 8

IYPE : RESER SI0R. IND

DESCRIPTIoN : 100yr post routing

THYDROGRAPH INFORI.IATIONI

Peak DischarEe..... = {5.27 (cfs)
Votwe. = 1.84 (acft)
TimeIntervat...... = I (min)

Time to peak... . l?4.00 (min)

Time of Base... = 1674.00 (nin)
Peak Etevation..... = 17.38 (ft)

TRESERVOIR STRUCTURE INFORMATION]

Reservoir #...... = |
Description. ; O!,ISIIE DETENTION BASIN

Storage type... = llAN STAGE/SToR

I'lax storage. = 49550.40 Cuft
Discharge type... = COMP STAGE,/DISC

l.fax discharge. ... . . = 18.17 cf s

TRESERVOIR INFORI.IATION]

Reservoir #...... = |
Reservoir Description. ; oNSITE DETENTIoN BASIN

TINFLOLI HYDROGRAPH INFORMATION]

Hydrograph #...... = f
Hydrograph Description. = 100 YR PoST-DEVELoPIIENT

L
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RESERVOIR REPORT

RECORD NUI'IBER : 1

ST0RAGE TYPE : lilAN STAGE./SToR

DISCHARGE TYPE ; C0l,lP STAGE/DISC

DESCRIPTl0ll : O}ISITE DETENTI0N BAslll

IRATTNG CURVE LII.IITI

l.finimun Etevation. c 14.00 (ft)
l,faxim.un Etevation. = 17.50 (ft)
Etevation lncrement. ........ = 0.10 (ft)

TSTAGE STORAGE INFORMATIONI

lnput fite = NULL

output fite = NULL

lfianuat Storage vs. Etev6tionl

ELEVAT I O}'I STORAGE

(ft) (cf)

25.00 12924.00

26.00 27?16.00

?7.00 42876.00

27.50 51219.00

TSTAGE DISCHARGE INFORMATION]

OIJTLET STRUCTURE:

STR# : 1

TYPE : STAND PIPE IIEIR

DESCRIPTIOil : BASIN CRJTLET STRUCTURE

STR# z 2

TYPE : TRAPEZOIDA! I.,EIR

DESCRIPTI0N : EIIERGENCY OVRFLO|,,
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RESERVOIR REPORI

RECORD NUMBER : 1

STORAGE TYPE : l,lAN SIAGE/SI0R

DISCHARGE TYPE ! COlt|P STAGE/DISC

DESCRIPII0II : 0NSITE DETENTIOII BASIN

Page ?

lReservoir Discharge Vatue vs. Stagel
(the elevation increment is 0.1)

{.
STAGE

(ft)
ELEVATIOiI CONTOUR AREA

(ft) (sqft)
STORAGE DISCIIARGE

(cuft) (cfs) . '?." YJ"''l*- 
a'

ww 
v''

0.00
0.10
0.20
0.30
0.40

0.50
0.60
0.70
0.80
0.90
I .00
1.10

1.20
1.30

1.40

1.50

1,60
't.70

1.80
1.90
2.00
2.10
?.20
2.30
2.40

2.50

2.60
2.70
2.80
2.90
3.00
3.10
3.20
3.30
3.40

24.00
24.10

24.20
24.30
24.40

24.50
24.60
?4.70
24.80
24.90
25.00
25.10
25.24
25.30

25.40

?5.50
25.60

25.70
25.80
a5.90
26.00
26.10
25.20

26.30
?6.44
26.50

26.60

26.70

e6.80
26.90
27.00

27.10
27.20
27.34
27.40

0.00
38772.00

38772.40

38772.00

38772.90

38772.00

38772.00

38772.00

38772.00

38n2.00
38772.CIo

59145.09

59456.00

39719.A7

39944.57

40140.00

4031 1 .00

40461.88

40596.00

40716.00

408?4.00

41117.14

11383,64

11676.96

41850.00

42055 .20

42?44.61

42420.00

4e582.86
t+2734.18

42876.00

43107.68

433?4.88

43528.91

43720.94

0.00
129?.44

2584.80

3877.20

5 169.60

6462.00

n54.44
9046.80

10339.20

11631.60

12924.00

14353.24

15782.40

17211.60

18640.80

20070.00

21499.20

229?8.40

24357.60

25786.80

27216.00

28782.00

30348.00

3 1 914.00

33480.00

35046.00

36612.00

38178.00

39744.40

41310.00

42876.00

44544,60

46213,29
/+7881 .80

49550.40

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.73
2,07
3.80
5.84

8.17
10.71

13.53

16.55

17.70

18.13

18.54

18.95

29.40
18.17
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OUTLET STRUCIURE REPORT

RECORD NUMBER : 1

IYPE : STAND PIPE I.JEIR

DEscRIPTIotl ! BASIN 0tTLET STRUCIURE

TRATING CURVE LITIITI

l,f inim*m Etevation. = 14.00 (ft)
f,faximr,un Etevation. = 17.50 (f t)
Elevation Increment. ........ ! 0.10 (ft)

TSTANDPIPE IIIFOR}IATIONI

DESCRIPTION : RECTANGULAR STAND PIPE

IO{JTLET STRUCTURE I}IFORI.IATIO}II

uidth.. = J.20 (ft)
lleight. a !.20 (ft)
Crest Length = 1?.80 (ft) ./
Crest Etevation.... ......... ; 26.00 (lt) /
Fraction Open Area.. ........ E 0.58600

TRECTANGULAR STAND PIPE EOUATION]

ORtFICE E0: Q s Co*A(2gh)^0.5
L,EIR EQ: Q=Cx*L*H^exp
Coefficient co .... = 0.60000 '/
Coefficient Cn .... = 3.0BOOO /
Exponentiat. = 1 .50000

TDEFINITIONS]

H = Headrater depth above inlet control section invert, (ft)
A = L,etted area, (sqft)
L : Cfest tength, (ft)

TCULVERT INFORMATIOII]
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OUTLET STRUCTURE REPORT

REC0RD NUIIBER : I
TYPE : STAND PIPE !,EIR

DESCRIPTION : BASlll OUTLEI STRUCTURE

DEscRlPTloll : CIRCULAR C0NCRETE/Sq edge/headwatt

TOIJTLET STRUCTURE I}IFORI.IATIONI

Circutar Radius. = 0.62500 (ft, / 
,

culvert tnvert Etevation... ........ ! 24.00000 (ft) /
Slope.. = 0.01460./
Flanning's N'vatue. = 0.01300 ?

Orifice Coefficient. ........ E 0.50000

Tailrater. = 23.04000 (ft)
lifr.rmberbarrels. = 2 /

IU}ISUBI.IERGED EOUAT IONI

H/Diam = HclDiam + K *(o/A!t0iam^0,5))^ll' 0.5*5^2

Coefficient K...... = 0.00980

coefficientl'1...... = 2.00000

TSUBMERGED EOUATION]

H/Diam = c*(Q/(A*Diam^0.5))^z + Y' 0.5*5^2

Coefficient c...... = 0.03980

Coefficient Y...... ' 0.67000

TDEFINITIONS]

H = Headrater depth above intet control section invert, (ft)
Diam = Inerior height of cutvert barret, (ft)
Hc = Specific head at critical depth (dc + Vc^2/29), (ft)
e = Discharge, (cuft./s)
A = Futl cross sectionat area of culvert barret, (sqft)
S = Culvert barrel stope, (ftlft)

tStand Pipe 0ischarge Vatue vs. Stagel
(the etevation increment is 0.1)

STAGE ELEVATION ORTFICE !'EIR STAND PIPE CULVERT TOTAL FLOId

(ft) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs)

0.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.10 24.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.20 ?4.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.30 24.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00

0.40 24.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00
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OI'ILET STRUCTURE REPORT

RECORD NUI,IBER : I
TYPE : STAND PIPE L,EIR

DESCRIPTION : BASIN ctTLET STRUCTURE

Page 3

Istand Pipe Discharge Vatue vs. Stagel
(the etevation increment is 0.1)

STAGE ELEVATION ORIFICE

(ft) (cfs)
I.'EIR STA}ID PIPE

(cfs) (cfs)
CULVERT TOTAL FLOT'

(cfs) (cfs)

0.50
0.60
0.70
0.80
0.90
1.00
1.10
I .20
1.30
1.40
1.50
1.60
1.70
1.80

1.90
2.00

z.1a
2.20
2.30
2.40
?.54
2.60
2.70
2.80

2.90
3.00
3.10
3.20
3.30
3.40

24.50
24.60
24.70

24.80
24.90
25.00
25.10
25.20

25.30

e5.40
25.50
25.60
25.70
e5.80
25.90
26.00
26.10
26.20

26.30
26.40
26.50

26.60
?6.70
26.80

26.90

?7.00
27.10
27.20

27.30

27.40

0.00
0.00

0.00
o. oo

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 .

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.73
2.07
3.80
5.84
8.17

10.74

13.53

16.53

19.73

39.42
43.61

47.81

52.01

,6.20

1.79
2.47
3.ZZ

4.03
4.87
5.75
6.62
7.49
8.35
9.22

10.08

10.80

11.49

12.13

12.73

13.31
't3.87

't4.40

14.92

15.43

15.91

16.38

16.83

17.27

17,70

18.15

18.54

18.95

't9.34

19.73

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.73

2.07
3.80
5.84
8.17

10.74

15.53

16.53

17.70

18.13

18.54

18.95

19.34

19.73
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OTJILET STRUCTURE REPORT

REC0RD NUMBER : 2

TYPE : IRAPEZOTDAL },EIR

DESCRIPTION : EilERGENCY OVRFL0I,

TRATING CURVE LII.IIT]

l'finimr.m Etevation. = 17.20 (ft)
Maxlmun Etevation. = 17.50 (ft)
Etevation lncrement. ........ i 0.10 (ft)

TOIJTLET STRUCTURE INFORI.IATIONI

t/eir Angte.. = 3.12000

crest Etevation.... = 17.20 (ft)
Crest Length = 120.00 (ft)

Coefficient Crt..... - 2.65000

Exponentiat = 1.50000

TTRAP SOUATIONI

Q = Cu*tan(6ng/2)H^exp
H = Headwater depth above intet controt section invert, (ft)
ang = lileir Angte, (rad)

lCutvert Lteir Discharge Vatue vs. Stage]
(the etevation increment is 0.1)

STAGE ELEVATION FLOI.I

(ft) (cfs)

0. 10 27 .30 10 .06

0.20 ?7.40 ?8,44



Trapezoidal Channel Analysis & Design
Open Channel - Uniforrn flow

Worksheet Name:

Comment: POND OUTLET CHANNEL 2YR STORM FLOW

Solve For Depth

Given Input Data:

Bottom Width 4.00 ft
Left Side Slope.. 3.00:1 (H:V) n'-'o9

' Right Side Slope. 3.00: L (H:V) V.- 1,1 hps
Manningts n 0.035 ,
Channel Slope. . . . 0 . 0100 f|./ ft d -- a.'lj .

Discharg€.. q..... 3.42 cfs

Computed Results:

Depth 0.36 ft
Velocity......,.. 1.87 fps
Flow Area......,. 1.83 sf
FLow Top Width... 6.tG ft,
Wetted Perimeter. 6.28 ft
Crit,ica1 Depth... 0.26 ft
Critj.cal Slope... 0.0299 ft/ft
Froude Number,... 0.60 (flow is Subcritical)

Open Channel Flow Module, Version 3.3 (c) 199L
Haestad Methodsr Inc. * 37 Brookside Rd * WaterburY, ct 06708



Trapezoidal Channel Analysis & Design
Open Channel - Uniforn flow

Worksheet Narne:

Comment: POND OUTI,ET CHANNEI, 1OYR STORM FLOW

Solve For Depth

Given Input Data:

Bottom Width..... 4.00 ft
Left Side Slope.. 3.00:L (H:V)
Right Side Slope. 3.00:1 (H:V)
Manningts n. o.... 0.035
Channel Slope.... 0.0100 ftlft
Discharge. . .. 18.40 cfs

Computed Results:

Depth 0.89 ft
Velocity 3.08 fps
Flow Area..... ... 5.97 sf
Flow Top Width. . . 9.36 ft
Wetted Perimeter. 9.65 ft,
Critical Depth... o.72 ft
Critical Slope. . . O.O229 ft/ft
Froude Number.... 0.58 (flow is Subcritical)

Open Channel Flow Module, Version 3.3 (c) 1-991-
Haestad Methods, Inc. * 37 Brookside Rd * WaterburY' Ct 06708

I

L
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JAMES CITY COUNTY
EI\'YIRONME NTAL D TVISION

BMP INFoRMATTON woRKSHEET (ts'z)ot - ec

Applicant to submit one worksheetfor each proposed BMP.

l. ProjectName: Ge<ensPeute < Gpt rqop <

2. Location of BMP (steet address or closest building lot number):

31 35 Aoo*

3. Ownerlnformation: Name:

MailingAddress: 73 '444ALE sflffiLS B

Ne*prar Ne.,^ts , l/4.

/o{

4. BMPData: Drainage areaservedbyBMP:

BMP Type (Check One):

6.o3

ii:Strffi :*TfiPlDi:i+i:::: li:iinnam:ngsneNinrorlS::::ii iililmP'O.IilliT$'

A Exlended Ilry Dotention tr Desigr 2 (6 - 12 hours)
o Design 3 (2a hours)

{Desip 4 (Shallow Marsh)

4
6
9

B. WetPond tr Design 5 (0.5 inch/imp acre)
tr Design 6 (2.5 \|)
trDesignT (4.0 9
tr Design 7A (10-15 V)

6
8

9

10

C. Infiltration (frcnch, Basin, Porous Pavement) tr Design 8 (0.5 inlirp acre)
tr Design 9 (1.0 in/imp. acre)
tr Design l0 (2 year seorm)

9
10

1l

D. Grasred Swale aDesip 15 (CheckDams) ,)

E Water Quelity Inlet tr Desigr I I (400 cubic feetfimp. acre) 7

Storage Voh:mes in Acre Feet Water Qualiry O. 3 2Yearstorm * O.ULI

* (Include Water Quality Volurre for Dry Detention Basins)

Type of release structure: RLP
sizeofsrncture, 7e,r^) lS v 

/ w/ 3'di o,;+;a
5. Site Infomration:

Site Area in Acres: 6,(>3 Name of Receiving Skearn:

Other property and acreage semed by BMP:

BMPWrkSt.ftn

Nonc
Bu.tnorr+as fuek
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